
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L 

DATE November 13, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF A SUMMARY CHANGE ORDER FOR 

THE LUMPKIN STREET TO KINGS CREEK BANK STABILIZATION 

PROJECT (BID NO 2024-025PW) ARPA JT  
  

 

Request:  

Approval of the attached change order: 

 

Lumpkin Street to Kings Creek Bank Stabilization – Summary Change Order – This change 

order shows a net decrease of ($52,728.73) which brings the final contract amount to 

$2,185,519.33. This decrease is based on final project quantities. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


