CHANGE ORDER

CCE NO. 3-10013 CHANGE ORDER NO.: Summary
Lumpkin Street to King's Creek Bank
OWNER: City of Tupelo PROJECT.: Stabilization
CONTRACTOR: ENSCOR, LLC

1) Summary Change order of bid items that differ from original bid quantity
2) Add an addition pay item for installing new 12" Pipe Culvert

ltem Unit
No. Item Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
4 Anchored Mesh System -2685 Saq. Yd. $41.30 -$110,890.50
5 Geotextile Fabric 3000 Sq.Yd. $3.00 $9,000.00
6 Stone Riprap, 200 Ib. 664.62 Ton $51.25  $34,061.78
7 Grout for Stone Riprap 29 Cu.Yd. $400.00 $11,600.00
9 12" Pipe Culvert 1 LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00
Total =  -$52,728.73

ltis furlher underslood and agreed that this modification constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contraclor and its subcontractors and
suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the change order herein, of all delays related therelo, and for performance of
the changes within the time frame stated.

Estimated Cost Per Contract Dated: June 11, 2024

Orignal Contract Amount  $2,238,248.05
DATE: 11/07/2024

Previously Approved C.O.'s Add (Deducl): $ -
PREVIOUS CONTRACT TOTAL: $2,238,248.05 e
FoyEngineer (Co odgin Engineers, Inc.)
Estimated Amount - This C.O. Add (Deduct): -$52,728.73

CONTRACT TOTAL: _$2,185,519.33 APPROVED: , 2024

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 7/8/2024

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DAYS (working days): 210 For Owner (City of Tupelo)
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:  2/3/2025
ACCEPTED: W=/ , 2024
DAYS ADDED (DEDUGTED) PREVIOUS C.O.
DAYS ADDED (DEDUCTED) THIS C.0.:
- REVISED CONTRACT DAYS: 210 / %"’ M

REVISED COMPLETION DATE THIS C.O.: For Contractor (ENSCOR, LLC)




